For more information contact:

Juliann Ross
305-789-3301
jross@stearnsweaver.com

Stearns Weaver Miller Adds Coral Gables Office As Convenience for Clients

Coral Gables, Florida. (January 10, 2018) – Stearns Weaver Miller, whose headquarters office is in downtown Miami, announced that it is opening a satellite office in Coral Gables. The office is located on the penthouse floor of the new mixed-use development at 2020 Salzedo.

The decision to open an office in Coral Gables was based largely on client feedback. "The Coral Gables office is an effort to better serve our clients. Over the past several years, many clients have set up shop in Coral Gables, Pinecrest, and other areas south of downtown and told us that they would love to see us there too. We heard you!" said Managing Director Rick Schatz.

The new location will facilitate in-person meetings and client events by eliminating the need to drive to and from downtown. The new offices will also be convenient for clients and others arriving at or departing from Miami International Airport.

Initially, between 15 and 20 of the Firm's lawyers will spend considerable time at the new offices, alternating between Coral Gables and the Firm's downtown offices on West Flagler Street.

"We are growing our presence and capabilities throughout the State," said Schatz. "The Coral Gables office is part of our ongoing objective to meet the needs of our current and future clients throughout Florida."

About Stearns Weaver Miller

Stearns Weaver Miller is a full service law firm with offices in Miami, Fort Lauderdale, Tampa Tallahassee, and Coral Gables, Florida. The Firm offers multidisciplinary solutions with a concentration on Business Restructuring, Corporate & Securities, Labor & Employment, Land Development, Zoning & Environmental, Litigation & Dispute Resolution, Real Estate, and Tax. For more information, visit stearnsweaver.com.